504274120 03/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4320802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TWO TREES PHOTONICS LIMITED	02/02/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAQRI HOLOGRAPHICS LIMITED			
Street Address:	1A GARFORTH PLACE			
City:	KNOWLHILL			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	MK5 8HL			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15372312			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-913-0001 Email: neth@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17-040-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES V. SUGGS
SIGNATURE:	/James V. Suggs/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=TwoTrees-Daqri_Assignment#page1.tif source=TwoTrees-Daqri_Assignment#page2.tif source=TwoTrees-Daqri_Assignment#page3.tif source=TwoTrees-Daqri_Assignment#page4.tif source=TwoTrees-Daqri_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041587 FRAME: 0333

504274120

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 2 day of Fellower 2017

BETWEEN

TWO TREES PHOTONICS LIMITED of 1a Garforth Place, Knowlhill,

Buckinghamshire, MK5 8PG, United Kingdom, formally of Beaufort Court, 23 Roebuck

Way, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, Buckinghamshire, MK5 8HL, United Kingdom (the

"Assignor")

AND

DAQRI HOLOGRAPHICS LIMITED of 1a Garforth Place, Knowlhill,

Buckinghamshire, MK5 8PG, United Kingdom (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS

• the Assignor is the proprietor of the patent applications (hereinafter called "the

Applications") and the granted patents (hereinafter called "the Patents") listed in

the accompanying Schedule, and

the Assignor has agreed to assign the Applications and Patents to the Assignee,

IT IS NOW AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

in consideration of the sum of £1 (One Pound Sterling) paid by the Assignee to the

Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor hereby

ASSIGNS WITH FULL TITLE GUARANTEE to the Assignee all his rights, title and

interest (if any) in and to the Applications and the Patents and all the rights, powers,

privileges and immunities arising or accrued therefrom TO HOLD unto the Assignee

ABSOLUTELY;

385433v1

Page 1 of 5

this Assignment includes the right of the Assignee to bring action and claim relief in

respect of any infringement which occurred prior to the date hereof of any of the Patents

and/or of any patent granted on any of the Applications;

this Assignment includes all right, title and interest to and in any and all inventions

disclosed in the patents and Applications and any and all counterpart UK, European,

United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of

invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-

examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and

continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing, including the right to claim priority

therefrom;

the Assignor further covenants that at the request and cost of the Assignee he will at all

times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may reasonably be

necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to

the Assignee hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the

Applications and/or Patents;

the terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its

successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor and

assigns; and

this Assignment is to be interpreted in accordance with the laws of England.

[left blank intentionally]

385433v1

Page 2 of 5

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

Signed on behalf of the Assignor

By: HAYES, David

Position: DIRECTOR, Two Trees Photonics Limited

In the presence of:

VICTURIA BENFORD

Date: 02/02/2017

Signed on behalf of the Assignee

By: CHRISTMAS, Jamieson

Position: DIRECTOR, Daqri Holographics Limited

In the presence of:

Date: 01/02/2017

385433v1

SCHEDULE

K&S Ref.	Application Date	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Title	Country
P052439GB	05/08/2011	1]113525.8	26/06/2013	2493517	One dimensional schlieren projection system	United Kingdom
P054270CN1	06/02/2013	201611048605.3			Lighting device for headlights with a phase modulator	China
P054270CN2	06/02/2013	201611050959.1			Lighting device for headlights with a phase modulator	China
P054270CN3	06/02/2013	201611050409.X			Lighting device for headlights with a phase modulator	China
P054270CN-M	06/02/2013	201380015226.2			Lighting device for headlights with a phase modulator	China
P054270EP1	06/02/2013	16204478.8			Lighting device for headlights with a phase modulator	European Patent Convention
P054270EP2	06/02/2013	16204479.6			Lighting device for headlights with a phase modulator	European Patent Convention
P054270EP3	06/02/2013	16204480.4			Lighting device for headlights with a phase modulator	European Patent Convention
P054270EP-K	06/02/2013	13709973.5			Lighting device for headlights with a phase modulator	European Patent Convention
P054270GB	07/02/2012	1202123.4	26/11/2014	2499579	Dynamic headlight	United Kingdom
P054270US1	06/02/2013	15/364173			Lighting device for headlights with a phase modulator	United States of America
P054270US2	06/02/2013	15/372312			Lighting device for headlights with a phase modulator	United States of America
P054270US3	06/02/2013	15/372337			Lighting device for headlights with a phase modulator	United States of America
P054270US-M	06/02/2013	14/376974			Lighting device for headlights with a phase modulator	United States of America
P054270WO	06/02/2013	PCT/GB2013/0502 74			Lighting device	Patent Cooperation Treaty
P055873GB	03/09/2012	1215686.5			Correlator - Zero - Order Removal	United Kingdom
P055876GB	03/09/2012	1215687.3			Correlator - conjugate order	United Kingdom
P055877GB	03/09/2012	1215688.1			Correlator - Multiple-Match	United Kingdom
P055878GB	03/09/2012	1215689.9	08/10/2014	2507470	Correlator - software scalability	United Kingdom
P055878WO	03/09/2013	PCT/GB2013/0523 06			Correlator - software scalability	Patent Cooperation

K&S Ref.	Application Date	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Title	Country
						Treaty
P057506CN-WO	31/03/2014	201480033963.X			Near-eye device	China
P057506EP-WO	31/03/2014	14720206.3			Near-eye device	European Patent Convention
P057506GB	12/04/2013	1306763.2	06/01/2016	2515460	Near-field hud	United Kingdom
P057506JP-WO	31/03/2014	2016-507046			Near-eye device	Japan
P057506KR-WO	31/03/2014	10-2015-7030142			Near-eye device	Republic of Korea
P057506US-WO	31/03/2014	14/783664			Near-eye device	United States of America
P057506WO	31/03/2014	PCT/GB2014/0510 08			Near-field hud	Patent Cooperation Treaty
P057952GB	27/09/2013	1317206.9			Correlator - 2f footprint	United Kingdom

385433v1

RECORDED: 03/15/2017

Page 5 of 5